

press release

Find Your Happy Place at DreamWorks TrollsTopia at Universal Studios Singapore!

Based on DreamWorks Animation's hit movie Trolls, Universal Studios Singapore transports guests into the colourful world of TrollsTopia with all-new musical shows, immersive virtual reality games and more from 9 March to 29 April 2018



Step into the colourful world of DreamWorks Animation's *Trolls* with TrollsTopia at Universal Studios Singapore and join Princess Poppy and her friends as they come together to celebrate her coronation as the Queen of DreamWorks TrollsTopia (left), or immerse in virtual reality by taking part in a thrilling music video game (right).

SINGAPORE, 9 March 2018 – From now till 29 April, step into the colourful world of DreamWorks Animation's *Trolls* with TrollsTopia at Universal Studios Singapore, and experience a journey filled with music, heart and hair-raising adventures! Be dazzled by two new DreamWorks TrollsTopia musical shows, dance to favourite tunes in a glitter-rific world, immerse in virtual reality games and more. Everyone is invited to dance, hug, sing and find their happy place at DreamWorks TrollsTopia – the first ever experience of its kind based on the DreamWorks Trolls franchise to arrive at Universal Studios Singapore!

Two Live Musical Shows: TrollsTopia and Hug Time Trio

Join the eternally optimistic Princess Poppy and her fun-loving friends as they come together to celebrate her coronation as the Queen of DreamWorks TrollsTopia! Featuring hit songs from the Trolls soundtrack such as Justin Timberlake's 'Can't Stop The Feeling', this celebration of music, happiness and love – all set against a shimmery rainbow-inspired Hollywood Lagoon stage – is set to put a smile on everyone's face. Guests can also look forward to meeting the adorable duo, Poppy and Branch, after the show for a warm, fuzzy hug time and memorable photo moments.

Music lovers can join the dynamic *Hug Time Trio* who will belt out up-tempo songs from the Trolls animated film and top 40 hits that will get everyone grooving to the beats and singing to their hearts' content.

Trolls Virtual Reality Experiences

Taking entertainment to a whole new level, DreamWorks TrollsTopia introduces two different multidimensional virtual reality (VR) experiences that will immerse guests in a world like no other. Guests can wear VR goggles and indulge in an endless space of creativity and imagination as they create 3D virtual art with Tilt Brush and the symphony of colours from the world of DreamWorks Trolls. Those seeking to raise their level of excitement can take part in a thrilling VR music video game and 'bash the beats' from the catchy soundtrack of Trolls. Both add-on experiences are available at the Hollywood China Arcade which features old school arcade machines, from racing games to classic claw crane machines.

Trollify Yourself

Guests can let their inner Troll come to life with face painting, temporary tattoos, and the signature DreamWorks Troll wigs, for a picture with favourite DreamWorks Troll characters and larger-than-life flowers.

Glitterpalooza

Guests can join Guy Diamond and bust out their best dance moves that will create a truly photogenic moment that Instagram-obsessed folks will not be able to resist. While dancing in the middle of a glittery confetti wonderland, guests can even catch exciting prizes flying through the air.

DreamWorks TrollsTopia is included with regular park admission, where guests can also continue to enjoy the adrenaline-filled rides and world-class attractions at the theme park. Additional charges apply for the VR experiences and Trollify Yourself. Singapore residents enjoy online savings on admission at S\$72 for an adult one-day ticket (U.P. S\$76), along with a complimentary S\$5 meal voucher. More information can be found on www.rwsentosa.com/uss/trollstopia.

Refer to Appendix A for programme details and a download link for images.

ABOUT UNIVERSAL PARKS & RESORTS

Universal Parks & Resorts, a unit of Comcast NBCUniversal, offers guests around the globe today's most relevant and popular entertainment experiences. With three-time Academy Award[®] winner Steven Spielberg as creative consultant, its theme parks are known for immersive experiences that feature some of the world's most thrilling and technologically advanced film- and television-based attractions. Comcast NBCUniversal wholly owns Universal Studios Hollywood, which includes Universal CityWalk Hollywood. It also owns Universal Orlando Resort, a destination resort with three theme parks (Universal Studios Florida, Universal's Islands of Adventure and the new water theme park, Universal's Volcano Bay), five resort hotels, and Universal CityWalk Orlando. In addition, Comcast NBCUniversal owns Universal Studios Japan, in Osaka and has a license agreement with Universal Studios Singapore at Resorts World Sentosa, Singapore. The company is also developing a theme park destination in Beijing called Universal Beijing Resort.

ABOUT RESORTS WORLD SENTOSA

Resorts World Sentosa (RWS), Asia's premium lifestyle destination resort, is located on Singapore's resort island of Sentosa. Spanning 49 hectares, RWS is home to world-class attractions including Universal Studios Singapore, S.E.A. Aquarium, the Maritime Experiential Museum, Dolphin Island and Adventure Cove Waterpark. Other attractions include the Asian flagship of a world-renowned destination spa, a casino, six unique hotels and the Resorts World Convention Centre. With the most number of Michelin stars in one destination, RWS offers award-winning dining experiences at renowned celebrity chef restaurants, establishing itself as a key player in Singapore's vibrant and diverse dining scene. The integrated resort also offers world-class entertainment, from original resident productions to concerts and public shows such as the Crane Dance and the Lake of Dreams. RWS has been named "Best Integrated Resort" since 2011 for seven consecutive years at the TTG Travel Awards which recognises the best of Asia-Pacific's travel industry.

RWS is wholly owned by Genting Singapore, a company of the Genting Group. For more information, please visit <u>www.rwsentosa.com</u>.

f /ResortsWorldatSentosa 📘 🗑 @rwsentosa 🌉 <u>www.rwsentosablog.com</u> #USSTrollsTopia

MEDIA CONTACTS

Resorts World Sentosa

Shaiful Rizal Tel: +65 6577 9761 / +65 9170 2542 E-mail: <u>shaiful.malek@RWSentosa.com</u>

Jonathan Yu Tel: +65 6577 9752 / +65 9430 9566 Email: jonathan.yu@RWsentosa.com

Ogilvy Public Relations (for Resorts World Sentosa)

Goh Su Fang Tel: +65 6213 7973 / +65 9118 8315 E-mail: <u>sufang.goh@ogilvy.com</u>

3

Appendix A: DreamWorks TrollsTopia at Universal Studios Singapore

Note to Editors

- 1. Photos can be downloaded from https://app.box.com/v/USSTrolls2018
- 2. All photos are to be attributed to Resorts World Sentosa

Programme	Venue	Details
TrollsTopia Show	Hollywood Lagoon Stage	Daily at 12.00pm and 2.00pm (15-minute performance)
		Meet and greet Poppy and Branch after the show
Hug Time Trio Show	Hollywood Lagoon Stage	Daily at 4.00pm and 6.30pm (12-minute performance)
Virtual Reality Experience: Troll Art	Hollywood China Arcade	S\$5 per session
		Recommended for participants aged 7 years and above. Each participant is required to put on a VR headgear for this experience.
Virtual Reality Experience:	Hollywood China Arcade	S\$5 per session
Beat Feats		Recommended for participants aged 7 years and above. Each participant is required to put on a VR headgear for this experience.
Trollify Yourself	Hollywood zone (outside Hollywood China Arcade)	Cost varies depending on the extent of face painting
Glitterpalooza	Hollywood zone (outside Hollywood China Arcade)	Available at no additional cost. A maximum of 3 guests can dance inside Glitterpalooza at any one time. Each guest will have one chance at grabbing the lucky prize.

Note: Timings subject to change. Refer to daily show schedule at the theme park.